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tones in the crushing season in 1907-
58, both seasonal and permanent; and

(c) their annual wage bill, in each factory m 1957-58’

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A F. Jain): (a) to (c).
The required information is not available

Medical Colleges

|* Shri Subodh Hansda:
405S  ̂ Shri S. C. Sa'manta:

I Shri R. C. Majhi.

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 979 on the 5th September, 1958 and state

(a) which of the State Governments have sent their proposals Hr assistance in the establishment of whole-time teaching units both in medicinal, clinical and non-climcal departments of the Medical College under their control, and

(b) the action taken in the matter7

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) Governments of Onssa, Madhya Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh, Bombay, Andhra Pradesh and Kerala have sent their proposals

(b) The State-Governments were informed that Central assistance would be paid from 1959-60

Subway at Subedar Chatr&m Road,
Bangalore City

4054 Shri Keshva: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state-

(a) the stage at which the matter of construction of a Subway (under-bridge) at Subedar Chatram Road in Bangalore city stands, and

(b) what are the other proposals with the Government for the removal of congestion of traffic there?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri S. V Ramaswamy): (a) The question of construction of an overbridge or underbridge in replacement of the existing level crossing is under correspondence with the Government of Mysore whose decision is awaitedL

(b) NiL

Ticket Checking Staff

mss / shri 81111 Krishan Gupta:
' \ Sardar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Railway* be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 460 on the 27th November, 1958 and state:

(a) whether orders for upgrading of ticket-checking staff of the Delhi-Rewan-Fazalka Section have been finalised and implemented; and

(b) if not, the reasons for delay?

flie Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) and (b).
Yes, in respect of staff in grade
Rs. 60—150 to the grade Rs 80—160
and also in grade 100—185 The promotions to grade Rs. 200—300 and above are expected to be finalised shortly. The reason for the delay is that selections fo- the grade Rs. 200—
300 have yet to be held and thereafter persons will be promoted to that and the still higher grades

Development of Port Facilities at Paradip

f * I'l'*) FrJshan Gupta:
4956.  ̂ Shri D. C Sharma:

Shri Panigrahi:

Will the Minister of Transport aaA Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 1082 on the 17th December,
1958 and state:

(a) whether Government have since received the report from the Poona Research Institute regarding development of port-facilities at Paradip; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

